expenses these direct selling costs as incurred. The Company believes the new method is preferable because it better
reflects the economics of the Company�s business.
   As of January 1, 2005, the Company recorded a cumulative effect of $187,538, net of tax of $117,428. This
amount represents the cumulative balance of deferred selling costs recorded on the Company�s consolidated balance
sheet in Deferred charges and other assets at the time of the accounting change. If the Company had not changed its
method of accounting for direct selling costs as described above, net income for the first quarter of 2005 would have
been $2,296 after tax or $.01 per basic and diluted share higher than currently reported.
   The three months ended March 31, 2004 pro forma amounts in the table below reflect the new policy to expense
selling costs as incurred. The effect of the change for the quarter ended March 31, 2004 would have decreased net
income from continuing operations before cumulative effects of accounting changes by approximately $2,848 after tax
or $.01 per basic and diluted share.

Three months ended March 31, 2004
Deferred
Selling

Historical Costs, net (1) Pro forma
(Restated) (Restated)
note 2 note 2

Gross profits:
Funeral $ 86,559 $ (487) $ 86,072
Cemetery 29,070 (3,894) 25,176

115,629 (4,381) 111,248

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes and cumulative effects of accounting changes $ 73,159 $ (4,381) $ 68,778
Net income (loss) $ 30,136 $ (2,848) $ 27,288

Amounts per common share:
Net income (loss) � basic $ .10 $ (.01) $ .09
Net income (loss) � diluted $ .10 $ (.01) $ .09

(1) Represents net
deferred selling
costs that would
have been
expensed under
the new method
of accounting
adopted on
January 1, 2005.

Other Than Temporary Impairments
In March 2004, the FASB reached consensus on the guidance provided by Emerging Issues Task Force Issue 03-1,
�The Meaning of Other-Than-Temporary Impairment and Its Application to Certain Investments� (EITF 03-1). The
guidance is applicable to debt and equity securities that are within the scope of FASB Statement of Financial

[…]

costs was preferable as it better aligns the costs of obtaining the preneed funeral and preneed cemetery contract with
the cash outflows associated with obtaining such contracts.
   As of January 1, 2005, we recorded a cumulative effect of $187.5 million, net of tax of $117.4 million. This
amount represents the cumulative balance of deferred selling costs recorded on our consolidated balance sheet in
Deferred charges and other assets at the time of the accounting change. If we had not changed our method of
accounting for direct selling costs as described above, net income for the first quarter of 2005 would have been
$2.3 million after tax or $.01 per basic and diluted share higher than currently reported.
   The three months ended March 31, 2004 pro forma amounts in the table below reflect the new policy to expense
selling costs as incurred. The effect of the change for the quarter ended March 31, 2004 would have decreased net
income from continuing operations before cumulative effects of accounting changes by approximately $2.8 million
after tax or $.01 per basic and diluted share.

Three months ended March 31, 2004
Deferred
selling

Historical costs, net (1)
Pro
forma

(Restated) (Restated)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) note 2 note 2
Gross profits:
Funeral $ 86,559 $ (487) $ 86,072
Cemetery 29,070 (3,894) 25,176

115,629 (4,381) 111,248

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes and
cumulative effects of accounting changes $ 73,159 $ (4,381) $ 68,778
Net income (loss) $ 30,136 $ (2,848) $ 27,288

Amounts per common share:
Net income (loss) � basic $ .10 $ (.01) $ .09
Net income (loss) � diluted $ .10 $ (.01) $ .09

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 49

(1) Represents net
deferred selling
costs that would
have been
expensed under
the new method
of accounting
adopted on
January 1, 2005.

Other Than Temporary Impairments
In March 2004, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (�FASB�) reached consensus on the guidance provided by
Emerging Issues Task Force Issue 03-1 (�EITF 03-1�), �The Meaning of Other-Than-Temporary Impairment and Its
Application to Certain Investments.� The guidance is applicable to debt and equity securities that are within the scope